
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

September 9, 2006  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 10 
 
 

Trainer THOMAS J. STEWART, who is on probation for violation of Penal 

Code 597(b) (Cruelty to Animals), is suspended September 10, 2006 through 

May 10, 2007 for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules 1902 (b) 

(Conduct Detrimental to Horse Racing) and pursuant to rule 1900 (Grounds 

for Suspension or Revocation), rule 1489 (g) (Grounds for Denial or Refusal 

of License). 

 
During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of THOMAS 

J. STEWART are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board 

rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), he is denied access to all premises in 

this jurisdiction. 
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